Gender
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
Grand Total

Mail Ballots
Gender/Age
FEMALE

<18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 AND OVER
FEMALE Total
MALE

<18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 AND OVER
MALE Total
UNKNOWN

<18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 AND OVER
UNKNOWN Total
Grand Total

Mail Ballots

COUNTY
ADAMS

ADAMS Total
ALAMOSA

ALAMOSA Total
ARAPAHOE

ARAPAHOE Total
ARCHULETA

ARCHULETA Total
BACA

BACA Total
BENT

BENT Total
BOULDER

BOULDER Total
BROOMFIELD

BROOMFIELD Total
CHAFFEE

CHAFFEE Total
CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE Total
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK Total
CONEJOS

CONEJOS Total
COSTILLA

COSTILLA Total
CROWLEY

CROWLEY Total
CUSTER

CUSTER Total
DELTA

DELTA Total

VTR_PARTY
ACN
709
1,220
23
1,952
VOTER PARTY
ACN
47
62
103
116
191
116
74
709
67
152
179
238
301
204
79
1,220
10
3
n
3
2
1
23
1,952
GENDER
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

APV
44

69

2

115

EBovwsauon

B
2ouuwn

2

~ S

69

2
115

VTR_PARTY
ACN

60

101

2

163

4

5

9
42
96

2

140

2

6

-

DEM
203,597
137,450

2,069
343,116

5,623
15,498
22,374
26,734
45,201
55,064
33,103

203,597

3,872
11,172
15,306
18,388
28,807
37,623
22,282

137,450

454
343

272
218
266

329

187
2,069
343,116

APV

NI

w

GRN
774
941

31
1,746

GRN

62
136
138
136
157
119

26
774

53
126
183
173
188
171

47
941

B www N

31
1,746

DEM
12,338
8,690

21,202

19,615
13,509

33,389
3,808
2,622

6,446
1,185
805
14
2,004
45
24

7
1,025
670

1,697

Ballots Received to Date by Party and Gender counts include all received and validated
(rejected and accepted) mail ballots and all in -person ballots.
Statistics as of 11/4/2019

LBR
2,722
5,393

62
8,177

LBR

200
510
611
457
543
288
113

2,722

335
1,032
1,261
1,026
969
583
187
5,393

REP
202,622
207,456

1,496
411,574

REP

4,850
9,187
15,426
27,415
51,721
51,989
42,034
202,622

6,046
9,789
16,243
29,032
54,064
53,540
38,742
207,456

477
109

118

161

223

246

162
1,49
411,574

12
233
521

756
12
11

24

~

10
111
282

397
49
90

140
10
23

33

17

25

IS

w

o

IS

~

1
21
47

68

UAF
163,614
179,295

3,434
346,343

UAF

8,106
15,750
21,264
24,499
36,920
38,033
19,042

163,614

8,373
17,074
23,786
27,612
39,256
43,099
20,095

179,295

980
508
479
420
441
404
202

3,434

346,343

REP
9,390
10,018

19,520
623
594

1,224
17,740
18,483
74
36,297
909
896

1
1,806
386
355

1

742
283
312

595
5,905
6,404
55
12,364
2,822
2,885
13
5,720
1,230
1,199
13
2,442
244

239

483
350
409

759
478
443
7
928
59
80

139
281
271

1
553
608
605

1,213
2,344
2,185

4,533

UNI

UNI

Wk e

w e

11
193

UAF
9,472
10,155

19,888
417
423

840
14,892
16,230

31,322
488
542

1,033

104
117

1,304
1,332

2,646

Grand Total
574,173
531,915

7,128
1,113,216

Grand Total

18,903
41,159
59,935
79,381

134,766

145,627
94,402

574,173

18,761
39,365
56,977
76,501

123,610

135,253
81,448

531,915

1,959
990

886

813

940

986,

554
7,128
1,113,216

UNI
10
7

17
2

o

17

10

Grand Total

31,497
29,348
555
61,400
1,755
1,508
7
3,270
53,198
48,580
382
102,160
1,909
1,783
5
3,697
617
561

1
1,179
639
607

1,246
35,756
32,381

68,788
10,093
9,267

19,435
3,514
3,226

6,795
353
317

670
1,149
1,186

2,337
1,115
1,038

2,167

1,953
4,718
4,265

8,999

In-Person Ballots
County/Gender ACN
ADAMS

UNKNOWN
ARAPAHOE
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN
ARCHULETA
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

GUNNISON
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

JEFFERSON
FEMALE

FEMALE

Voter Party

APV DEM GRN LBR REP UAF UNI Grand Total

1 1

164

w s NG

B Njw o we

RPNRWNONNBROON WG NG

walNwwe

w

293
172
117

-

~

N w

N e

[SRTIT N

7 110 121
44 50
7 66 71
9 286 315
2 134 134
7 152 175
6
15 14
6 3
8 11
1
7 5
1 3
6 2
2 a4
2
2 2
5 69 294
1 33 101
4 34 164
2 29
5 50 49
20 19
5 30 30
1 24 19
10 13
1 14 6
3 1
2
1 1
1 8 16
4 3
1 4 13
2
1
1
2 3
1
2 2
36 28
18 9
18 19
8 127 374
2 42 151
5 82 205
1 3 18
4 123 125
1 46 52
3 76 73
1
6 19
3 3
3 16
16 289 209
4 111 94
11 173 106
1 5 9
51 28
23 10
28 18
2 24 31
14 13
2 10 17
1
18 11
6 2
12 9
6 10
2 3
4 6
1
1 2 6
1 3
1 3
1
14 211 241
7 84 113
7 125 121
2 7
10 5
7 1
2 3
1 1
3 36 40
2 20 20
1 16 20
17 33
7 18
10 15
9 203 253
2 102 108
7 99 137
2 8
3 2 14
1 13 8
2 12 6
1
2 3
1 3

403
183
216

4
966
483
472

3 1254



DENVER

DENVER Total
DOLORES

DOLORES Total
DOUGLAS

DOUGLAS Total
EAGLE

EAGLE Total
EL PASO

EL PASO Total
ELBERT

ELBERT Total
FREMONT

FREMONT Total
GARFIELD

GARFIELD Total
GILPIN

GILPIN Total
GRAND

GRAND Total
GUNNISON

‘GUNNISON Total
HINSDALE

HINSDALE Total
HUERFANO

HUERFANO Total
JACKSON

JACKSON Total
JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON Total
KIOWA

KIOWA Total
KIT CARSON

KIT CARSON Total
LA PLATA

LA PLATA Total
LAKE

LAKE Total
LARIMER

LARIMER Total
LAS ANIMAS

LAS ANIMAS Total
LINCOLN

LINCOLN Total
LOGAN

LOGAN Total
MESA

MESA Total
MINERAL

MINERAL Total
MOFFAT

MOFFAT Total
MONTEZUMA

MONTEZUMA Total
MONTROSE

MONTROSE Total

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

UNKNOWN

43
82

126

49
77

126

[N

= oo

5
5

10

NN

[SEN)

29,460
21,622

51,557
74
56

133
10,663
6,714

17,482
1,449
996
24
2,469
17,491
11,253

28,999
574
322

1,276
826

2,108
1,746
1,045

2,799

1,379

27,042
17,365
103
44,510
a1

25

66
139
88

2
229
2,519
1,686

4,207
362
260

622
15,207
9,784

25,222
989
816

21
1,826
100
59

159
484
335

823
4,814
3,062

7,914
%0
69

159
192
148

1,046
630
15
1,691
1,352
825

2,181

125

200

121

208

205
449

12
666

1,301
45
68
28
35
63
24
50
75
10
1
12
17
29
16

22

339
693
4
1,036
2

2
4
4
3
7

33
68

12
18
102
173

276

7,606
8,339

16,009
176
176

355
18,183
19,208

37,544
1,093
1,250

2,357
34,719
34,944

70,026
2,385
2,506

4,902
2,979
2,864

5,858
1,846
1,805

3,661
187
219

407
852
1,033
8

1,893
542
584

1,126
%
101

195
330
315

2
647
180
200

380
22,931
23,888

63
46,882
175
151

1

327

680

646

a4
1,330
1,988
2,104

4,097
115
143

258
14,342
14,411
142
28,895
588
606

15
1,209
510
482

1

993
1,646
1,666
31
3,343
9,246
8,774
69
18,089
99

92

191
1,032
975

2
2,009
1,833
1,845

3,697
3,183
2,955

6,143

12,884
16,040
535
29,459
91

106

3

200
11,937
13,003

25,215
1,297
1,623

2,972
21,033
21,900

43,452
1,144
1,219

2,373
1,561
1,549

3,131
1,701
1,876

3,597

1,317

1,328

102
22,311
24,275

26,794
48
46

236
188

425
1,737
1,983

3,731
159
211

370
13,228
14,358

27,959
424
467

907
118
129

247
658
662

1,342
6,065
6,130

12,286
47

106
391
444

838
921
993

1,937
1,755
1,742

3,506

14

22

«

11

50,281
46,682
1,094
98,057
344
341

694
41,045
39,457

81,046
3,869
3932

7,893
73,984
69,233

1,170
144,387
4,135
4,105

8,262
5,868
5,306

11,216
5330
4,806

10,175
655
683

1,342
2,032
2,171

4,227
1,926
1,934

3,870
158
162

320
1,112
1,021

2,147
268
260

528
72,794
66,468

139,643

1,996
6,312
5,870

12,202
644
623

1,267
43,100
39,166

83,025
2,015
1,909

3,977
734
676

1,411
2,801
2,682

5,541
20,287
18,232

38,718
236
221

457
1,625
1,580

3,210
3,841
3,521

7,421
6,344
5,587

11,949

o
<
>
=
m
-

MALE
Grand Total 21

In-Person Ballots Voter Party
County/Age Range ACN
ADAMS 1

ARAPAHOE 1

COSTILLA

-
Swerasrsun

AwNw

5 3245

164

w s NG

Rk Njw o we

aNvww N

3

2

1

1

1

3

3
1
1
1
1

1

1
2
2

2

2

2

2

1 1
1

1

4

1

3

1 1

1 1

1 2

1

1 1

34 108

~

APV DEM GRN LBR

7

~

-

7

2358 2776 10

w oo

N o

3
78
31
46

1

4

4

8,557

REP UAF UNI Grand Total

110
a4
66

286
134
152

15

NORNER o

121
50
71

315
134
175
6
14
3
11

[NINIFNENRT)

403
183
216

4
966
483
472



MORGAN

MORGAN Total
OTERO

OTERO Total
OURAY

OURAY Total
PARK

PARK Total
PHILLIPS

PHILLIPS Total
PITKIN

PITKIN Total
PROWERS

PROWERS Total
PUEBLO

PUEBLO Total
RIO BLANCO

RIO BLANCO Total
RIO GRANDE

RIO GRANDE Total
ROUTT

ROUTT Total
SAGUACHE

SAGUACHE Total
SAN JUAN

SAN JUAN Total
SAN MIGUEL

SAN MIGUEL Total
SEDGWICK

SEDGWICK Total
SsuUMMIT

SUMMIT Total
TELLER

TELLER Total
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON Total
WELD

WELD Total
YUMA

YUMA Total
Grand Total

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

FEMALE

UNKNOWN

FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

67
101

168

1,952

651
429

1,084

2 1177
353

491
358

850
%
64

158
865
619
16
1,500
325
225

550
2 7882
1 589%

3 13,806

2,317

1,153

3 689%
4,438
41

7 11,373
212

161

2

375

IS

[RRNI

1

115 343,116 1,746

22

28

13

17

11

19

12

29

41

8
65
119

14

25

29
22
22

45

10
135
269

1
405
1
4

5

1,776
1,688

3,486
1,043
1,020

2,063
308
351

662
969
1,111

2,086
453
408

862
289
339

632
808
746

1,556
5,162
5,184

10,391
697
673

1,370
769
744

1,516
917
1,061

1,993

36
131
156

289
284
278

562
641
774

1,415
1,650
1,695

21
3,366
592
614

6
1,212
11,835
11,898
62
23,795
902
840
10
1,752

912
883

1,821
527
483

1,010
338
357

700
639
828

1,475
168
148

317
606
769

1,395
348
343

3,891
4,134

8,125
170
177

1,391

2,600

89
200
273

478

103

198
965
1,252

2,221
859
993

1,864
119
107

228
7,992
8,202

112
16,306
354
320

5

679

8,177 411,574 346,343

-

MW e e e

Ve e w

193

3,356
3,036

52
6,444
2,253
2,029

4,282
1,010
952
11
1,973
2,121
2,339

4,475
715
624

1,341
1,773
1,756

3,569
1,489
1322

2,813
17,011
15,407

32,632
945
907

1,853
1,602
1,466

3,075
3,516
3,412

6,998
705
669

12

1,386

99

1,574
26,949
24,940

217
52,106
1,475
1,328

17

2,820
1,113,216

FEMALE

GUNNISON
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

JEFFERSON
FEMALE

SAN MIGUEL
FEMALE
MALE
UNKNOWN

SEDGWICK

-

RPNwNON B R G

NI

293
172
117

-
Swersersn

AwNw

N w

N

[SRTIT N

wWels e N

16

11

~

-

~

©

wworow

w oo

N o

3 1254



FEMALE

MALE
Grand Total

5 3245

2 1
4 30 71
1 10 23
3 20 48
1 1 4 2
1 1 20 11
23 15
1
15 3
9
6 3

-
IS
S
w
b=

1 4
a4
7 4

34 108 2358 2776 10

8,557



